Cash 2,000 10 10 0.74% 0.51%

May 27, 2021(2) Bonus Issue Other than Cash 14,000 10 N.A. 5.15% 3.59%

(1) Allotment of 8,000 Equity Shares to Mr. Chaitanya Dhareshwar and 2,000 Equity Shares to Mrs. Sumanlata

Dhareshwar, pursuant to initial subscription to the MoA.

(2) Pursuant to a Board Resolution dated May 27, 2021, our Company has allotted 56,000 equity shares to Mr. Chaitanya

Dhareshwar, 28,000 equity shares each to Mr. Pranshu Agrawal, Mr. Parth Shah, Mrs. Heena Shah, Ms. Preksha Shah

and Aryan Food Products Private Limited and 14000 equity shares each to Mrs. Sumanlata Dhareshwar, Mrs. Nidhi

Agrawal and Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, in the ratio of 7 Equity Shares for every 1 Equity Share held by the shareholders

of the Company, by capitalisation of free reserves.

Notes:

• None of the shares belonging to our Promoters have been pledged till date.

• All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

b) Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of Promoter

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares
% of Pre-Issue

Capital
No. of Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

Promoters

Mr. Chaitanya Dhareshwar 64,000 23.53% 64,000 16.43%

Mrs. Sumanlata Dhareshwar 16,000 5.88% 16,000 4.11%

Total 80,000 29.41% 80,000 20.53%

12. Our Company has Nine (9) shareholders, as on the date of this Prospectus.

13. We hereby confirm that:

a) None of the members of the Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors and their immediate relatives have purchased or sold

any Equity shares of our Company within the last six months from the date of this Prospectus.

Page 62 of 250

b) No financing arrangements have been entered by the members of the Promoter Group, the Directors or their relatives for

the purchase by any other person of the securities of our Company other than in the normal course of business of the

financing entity during a period of six months preceding the date of filing of this Prospectus.